

HB1273\_L.008

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation, Housing & Local Government.

HB25-1273 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 8, lines 4 and 5, strike "DISTRICT OR FIRE  
2 DEPARTMENT" and substitute "DISTRICT, FIRE DEPARTMENT, OR FIRE  
3 AUTHORITY".

4 Page 8, lines 6 and 7, strike "DISTRICT OR FIRE DEPARTMENT" and  
5 substitute "DISTRICT, FIRE DEPARTMENT, OR FIRE AUTHORITY" and strike  
6 "ACCREDITATION." and substitute "ACCREDITATION, AND THAT MEETS THE  
7 AERIAL APPARATUS REQUIREMENTS FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT'S,  
8 FIRE DEPARTMENT'S, OR FIRE AUTHORITY'S INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE  
9 PUBLIC PROTECTION CLASSIFICATION RATING.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*